东莞市祥如电子有限公司
DONGGUAN XIANGRU ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
1
1. Features
MOLDING POWER INDUCTORS
• High rated current
• Frequency up to 3MHz
• 125℃maximum total temperature operation

Nominal Inductance
Example Nominal Value
1R0 1.0 μH
100 10 μH
101 100 μH
4
东莞市祥如电子有限公司
DONGGUAN XIANGRU ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
•XR0650 TYPE：
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (m ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
XR0650-R47M 0.47 3.9 21.0 20
XR0650-R68M 0.68 4.5 18.0 16.5
XR0650-1R0M 1.0 6.6 16.0 12
XR0650-1R5M 1.5 10 13.0 9.5
XR0650-2R2M 2.2 12.5 11.0 9
XR0650-3R3M 3.3 22.0 10.0 8.5
XR0650-4R7M 4.7 29 8 6
XR0650-5R6M 5.6 35 6.8 6
XR0650-6R8M 6.8 41 6.3 5.8
XR0650-8R2M 8.2 48 5.5 5.5
XR0650-100M 10 60 5.3 4.5
XR0650-150M 15 90 4.0 3.1
XR0650-220M 22 140 3.5 2.6
XR0650-330M 33 190 3.0 2.3
XR0650-470M 47 230 2.6 2.0
XR0650-680M 68 360 2.2 1.7
XR0650-820M 82 480 2.1 1.6
XR0650-101M 100 595 2.0 1.5
7. Electrical characteristics
5
东莞市祥如电子有限公司
DONGGUAN XIANGRU ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD